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Income Categories   Income Categories  

 Below 50% of the Poverty Line 2.51  Below 50% of the Poverty Line 21.09 
 Between 50% and 100% of the Poverty Line 26.21  Between 50% and 100% of the Poverty Line 20.48 
 Between 100% and 200% of the Poverty Line 31.7  Between 100% and 200% of the Poverty Line 7.45 
 Above 200% of the Poverty Line 25.72  Above 200% of the Poverty Line 2.06 
Missing Income 13.86 Missing Income 2.89 

Racial Categories   Racial Categories  
White 69.86 White 3.46 
African American  14.61 African American  13.33 
Other 15.53 Other 9.27 

Hispanic  14.72  Hispanic Status  
Marital Status  Hispanic 8.85 

Married 50.53 Non-Hispanic 4.01 
Widowed 21.25  Marital Status  
Divorced or Separated 24.44 Married 3.49 
Never Married 3.77 Widowed 4.51 

Homeowner 32.58 Divorced or Separated 7.63 
Non-Metro 12.36 Never Married 6.7 
Age   Homeownership Status  

Less than 70 55.75 Homeowner 1.78 
Between 70 and 80 29.3 Renter 14.41 
More than 80 14.95  Metropolitan Location  

Employment Status  Non-Metro 3.79 
Employed 9.87 Metro 4.45 
Unemployed 6.12  Age  
Retired 70.76 Less than 70 4.61 
Disabled 13.25 Between 70 and 80 4.25 

Education  More than 80 3.78 
Less than High School 27.09  Employment Status  
High School only 46.42 Employed 1.71 
Some College 17.91 Unemployed 18.78 
College Degree more 8.59 Retired 4.19 

Grandchild or Parent Present  Disabled 8.15 
No Grandchild and Parent Present 89.22  Education  
Grandchild and Parent Present 1.62 Less than High School 8.37 
Grandchild Present 9.16 High School only 5.35 

Female 52.32 Some College 2.87 
Living Alone 28.4 College Degree more 1.79 

   Grandchild or Parent Present  
  No Grandchild and Parent Present 4.1 
  Grandchild and Parent Present 3.19 
  Grandchild Present 13.6 

   Gender   
  Female 4.42 
  Male  4.29 
   Living Arrangement  
  Living Alone 5.36 
  Not Living Alone 4.06 
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Glossary

Part B: Supportive Services and Senior Centers

Part C1: Congregate Nutrition Services

Part C2: Home Delivered Nutrition Services

Population:

Title III Clients:

Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:

Service Profile:

Home Delivered Meals

Congregate Meals

Transportation

Nutrition Counseling

Nutrition Education

Persons 

Served

Service 

Units

Title III 

Expenditures

Total Service 

Expenditures

% of Title III 
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State Profile: Nevada

Fiscal Year 2009

 34,416

 307,604

$2,233,006.00 

$888,094.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$450,904.00 

$4,065,867.00 

$2,404,723.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$590,267.00 

 2,643,085

 138,617

 104,233

 129,919

 40,345

 108,614

 22,049

 21,315

 2,433

 6,169

 1,097

 8,578

 5,832

 15,813

 925,839

 522,683

 0

 98,340

 0

 0

54.92%

36.93%

76.39%

0.00%

0.00%

$442,163.00 

$747,314.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$40,185.00 

 413,114

$2,657,189 $3,194,181 $1,618,661 

$0 $0 

$550,000 $720,000 

$0 $0

$550,000 -$1,270,000 $720,000

$3,207,189 $1,924,181 $2,338,661 

11.4%

40.2%

20.2%

28.9%

5.1%

24.4%

7.7%

16.9%

20.70% -39.76% 44.48%

Source: AGid Integrated Database (AGID); United States Administration on Aging: http://agidnet.org/

 30,248

 88,527


